MCASE+™ Slotted
MCASE+™ Slotted HT
otherwise agreed by Littelfuse.  littelfuse.com
Specification
Voltage Rating 	 32VDC
Interrupting Rating:	 1000 @ 32VDC
Operating Temperature Range:	 -40°C to +125°C
Housing Material:	 PPA-GF33 (U.L. 94 Flammability rating - HB)

350 0.2 / 7
600 0.04 / 1
Ordering Information
Part Number Type Package Size
0695xxx.PXPS Slotted 2000
0695xxx.PXPS-HT Slotted 2000
0695xxx.PXP Unslotted 2000
0695xxx.PXP-HT Unslotted 2000
Ratings
Part Number Type
Current
Rating (A)
Housing
Material
Color
Wire
Size
(mm²)
Typ. Voltage
Drop (mV)
Cold
Resistance
(mΩ)
Melting
I2t
(A2s)
0695015.PXPS Slotted 15 1.25 97 4.8 294
0695020.PXPS Slotted 20 1.25 100 3.4 565
0695025.PXPS Slotted 25 2 99 2.5 1369
0695030.PXPS Slotted 30 2 112 1.8 1032
0695040.PXPS Slotted 40 3 107 1.1 1439
0695050.PXPS Slotted 50 5 109 0.77 3829
0695060.PXPS Slotted 60 5 102 0.54 8026
0695040.PXPS-HT Slotted 40 3 111 0.89 2487
0695050.PXPS-HT Slotted 50 5 74 0.64 5718
0695060.PXPS-HT Slotted 60 5 90 0.46 13074
0695015.PXP Unslotted 15 1.25 97 4.8 309
0695020.PXP Unslotted 20 1.25 106 3.4 596
0695025.PXP Unslotted 25 2 114 2.5 1230
0695030.PXP Unslotted 30 2 96 1.8 1041
0695040.PXP Unslotted 40 3 101 1 1688
0695040.PXP-HT Unslotted 40 3 109 0.89 2519
Cartridge Fuses
MCASE+™ Cartridge Fuses Rated 32V
MCASE+™ is a time delayed fuse designed to withstand inrush currents within a miniaturized
footprint for optimal performance in minimal space. The Unslotted MCASE+™ cartridge style